1X23EN - 4/2022 1
Neles™ metal seated full bore ball
valves, ASME Class 600
Series XU
Neles series XU is a seat supported modular ball
valve. Neles X series valves incorporate robust stem
to ball connection. This assures valves are delivering
solid long lasting performance in high cycle isolation

the United States and/or in other countries.
For more information www.neles.com/trademarks
How to order
1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 6. 7. 8. 9. 10. 11.
XU 02 F W TA S6 SJ S A A D
NOTE! Stem retainer is used only in sizes 1" and 1 1/2".
*   Bolting materials for stainless steel body
**  Bolting materials for carbon and low alloy steel body
*** Bolting materials for carbon and low alloy steel body in USA only.
NOTE: Other options available on application, consult factory.
1. VALVE SERIES & STYLE, FACE-TO-FACE LENGTH
XU
Full bore, seat supported,
face-to-face length according to ASME B16.10, Table 3, long
pattern.
2.
SIZE
2.
DN             NPS
025 25 mm 1" 01
040 40 mm 1 1/2" 1H
050 50 mm 2" 02
080 80 mm 3" 03
100 100 mm 4" 04
3. PRESSURE RATING, FLANGES, FLANGE DRILLING
F ASME Class 600
N PN 63
P PN  100
4. END CONNECTION STYLE
W ASME B 16.5 raised face, Standard (Ra 3.2 - 6.3).
C EN 1092-1
Type B1 (Ra 3.2 - 12.5)
5. CONSTRUCTION & APPLICATION
TA Standard construction. Live loaded packing.
TZ
BAM tested non-metallic parts, for oxygen service. Double
seated. Metal bearings; cobalt based alloy. Live loaded graphite
packing. Temperature range -50...+200 °C.
Max pressure per body rating.
Oxygen cleaning acc. to  internal procedures.
6. BODY MATERIAL & BODY RELATED PARTS MATERIAL
Body and
body cap Stem retainer Gland
S6 CF8M CF8M CF8M
J2 WCB WCB CF8M
J5 C5 C5 CF8M
7. BALL / COATING & STEM MATERIAL
SJ 316SS / Hard Chrome & XM-19
RX 316SS / Chrome carbide & XM-19
RR 316SS / WC-CO & XM-19
SL 316SS / NiBo & XM-19
8. SEAT TYPE, BACK SEALS AND SPRING MATERIAL
Seat type Back seal Spring
S Metal, S PTFE -
K Metal, K (locked) PTFE -
H Metal, H Graphite Incoloy 825
G Metal, H Graphite Incoloy 825
J Metal Graphite -
9. SEAT AND COATING MATERIAL
Seat material Coating
A 316 Stainless Steel Cobalt based hard facing
B 316 Stainless Steel CrC-LF
R 316 Stainless Steel Tungsten carbide, WC-CO
10. GASKET, PACKING & BEARING MATERIAL
Body gasket Packing Thrust bearing
A PTFE PTFE V-rings Filled PTFE
B Graphite Graphite Filled PTFE
C PTFE PTFE V-rings Cobalt based alloy
D Graphite Graphite Cobalt based alloy
11. BOLTING MATERIALS
Bolting material ASME valves
Studs Nuts
D * B8M 8M

	Temp. range: -50 ºC... +230 ºC / -58 °F…+450 °F
	Scraping locked seat, K (only in size 2")
	HOW TO ORDER
	STANDARD SEAT OPTIONS
	VALVE BODY RATINGS, ASME 600
	VALVE BODY RATINGS, PN 63 / PN 100
	High temperature seat, H
	Dust proof seat, G
	Ball seat: SS steel + hard facing
	Seat seal: Graphite
	Spring: INCOLOY 825
	Temp. range: -50 °C... +450 °C up to +600 °C
	with carbide or NiBo coated ball
	B1C aCTUATOR
	B1J/B1JA aCTUATOR
	ACTUATOR SELECTION
	XU-valve can be equipped with the following Neles actuator types:
	B1C/B1J Pneumatic double acting or spring return actuator.
	Actuators available for size range DN 25 - 100 / 1"-4" B1C/B1J actuators have an ISO 5211 mounting face.
	M Gear operator for valve sizes DN 25 - 100 / 1"-4".
	When selecting other than Neles actuators, please contact your local representative.
	For the correct actuator selection you need to know the following process data:
	- valve size and seat type
	- supply pressure for the actuator
	- maximum operating differential pressure over the valve in closed position.
	Solids proof seat, J
	DIMENSIONS
	Ball seat: SS steel + hard facing
	Seat seal: Graphite
	Temp. range: Range: -50 °C... +600 °C
	NOTE: Available only with carbide or NiBo coated ball. Max. Dp 30 bar. Please consult Valmet representative for details.
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true